
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2011-12-18

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

J20 SuperElit Södra

VIK Västerås HK - HV 7117/12 3-5 (1-3,1-0,1-2) ABB Arena

Tingsryds AIF - Rögle BK17/12 2-3 (0-0,1-2,1-1) Nelson Garden Arena

Växjö Lakers HC - IF Malmö Redhawks17/12 3-13 (2-3,0-6,1-4) Vida Arena

Huddinge IK - Linköpings HC17/12 2-3 (0-1,1-1,1-1) Björkängshallen

Färjestads BK - Frölunda HC17/12 2-3 (2-0,0-2,0-1)  347 Löfbergs Lila Arena

Färjestads BK - HV 7118/12 4-3 (2-1,2-2,0-0) Löfbergs Lila Arena

Växjö Lakers HC - Rögle BK18/12 2-7 (0-4,2-1,0-2) Vida Arena

Tingsryds AIF - IF Malmö Redhawks18/12 5-2 (2-1,0-1,3-0) Nelson Garden Arena

Södertälje SK - Linköpings HC18/12 1-5 (0-2,0-2,1-1) AXA Sports Center

VIK Västerås HK - Frölunda HC18/12 0-6 (0-2,0-2,0-2) ABB Arena



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL

 1 Rögle BK  30  20  3  7 130:87  65  1  0  1  1

 2 Frölunda HC  30  18  4  8 129:77  59  1  2  0  1

 3 HV 71  30  17  3  10 117:91  55  0  1  1  1

 4 Linköpings HC  30  14  4  12 98:79  49  1  0  2  1

 5 Södertälje SK  30  14  4  12 96:93  48  1  2  1  0

 6 Huddinge IK  30  13  5  12 89:109  47  3  0  0  2

 7 Färjestads BK  30  10  9  11 99:88  46  3  2  4  0

 8 IF Malmö Redhawks  30  10  5  15 99:101  36  0  0  1  4

 9 VIK Västerås HK  30  9  6  15 70:101  35  0  3  2  1

 10 Tingsryds AIF  30  9  3  18 84:113  32  1  1  1  0

 11 Växjö Lakers HC  30  6  4  20 62:134  23  1  1  0  2



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Svensson, Niklas 42  30  39 14  25  6 29:291 FMIF

Johnson, Jonathan 22  30  38 20  18  18 40:222 FFRÖ

Meyer, Nikolai 13  28  33 13  20  38 28:253 FMIF

Öhman, Victor 18  29  28 14  14  12 19:174 FLHC

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer 17  26  28 13  15  6 32:155 FFRÖ

Modigs, Markus 32  30  28 13  15  22 24:176 FLHC

Jigmalm, Victor 41  29  27 11  16  16 21:177 FLHC

Svanström, Anton 23  30  27 11  16  18 28:288 DSSK

Maegaard-Scheel, Felix 27  19  27 10  17  26 25:139 FRBK

Pettersson, Oscar 21  29  26 14  12  18 18:1810 FVIK

Leber, Rok 12  27  26 12  14  12 29:1711 FHV71

Hjärpe, Björn 26  28  26 8  18  68 25:1712 FSSK

Karlkvist, Patrik 20  30  26 8  18  8 26:1913 FSSK

Söderquist, Robin 7  30  26 8  18  34 29:1314 FFRÖ

Nygård, Joakim 30  30  26 7  19  10 26:1415 FFBK

Jansson, Ludvig 10  30  25 10  15  18 20:2916 FSSK

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  30  24 11  13  147 25:1417 FRBK

Carlsson, Agust 10  24  24 10  14  37 31:1318 FRBK

Ivarsson, Karl-Anton 89  26  24 9  15  26 18:1619 FVIK

Sundberg, Matthias 10  30  24 9  15  24 29:2120 FHUD

Johnsson, Johan 21  30  24 8  16  18 26:1621 FHV71

Karlsson, Erik 28  30  24 7  17  20 23:1722 FFRÖ

Johnson, Andreas 30  30  23 14  9  61 28:1323 FFRÖ

Burakowsky, Andre 15  28  23 11  12  37 21:3324 FMIF

Sandberg, Filip 16  27  23 10  13  30 22:1125 FHV71

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Johnson, Jonathan 22  30  201 FRÖ F

Netterberg, Pontus 24  19  152 HV71 F

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 8  12  143 RBK F

Pettersson, Oscar 21  29  144 VIK F

Öhman, Victor 18  29  14LHC F

Johnson, Andreas 30  30  146 FRÖ F

Svensson, Niklas 42  30  14MIF F

Görtz, Max 23  19  138 FBK F

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer 17  26  139 FRÖ F

Meyer, Nikolai 13  28  1310 MIF F

Hafström, Sanny 22  30  1311 RBK F

Modigs, Markus 32  30  13LHC F

Leber, Rok 12  27  1213 HV71 F

Dyk, Sebastian 45  16  1114 HV71 F

Lissäng, Tim 12  25  1115 HUD F

Näslund, Patrik 44  27  1116 FRÖ F

Olofsson, Johan 8  27  11FBK F

Burakowsky, Andre 15  28  1118 MIF F

Jigmalm, Victor 41  29  1119 LHC F

Svanström, Anton 23  30  1120 SSK D

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  30  11RBK F

Maegaard-Scheel, Felix 27  19  1022 RBK F

Carlsson, Agust 10  24  1023 RBK F

Sandberg, Filip 16  27  1024 HV71 F

Karlsson, Kevin 41  28  1025 TIN F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Svensson, Niklas 42  30  251 FMIF

Meyer, Nikolai 13  28  202 FMIF

Nygård, Joakim 30  30  193 FFBK

Hjärpe, Björn 26  28  184 FSSK

Johnson, Jonathan 22  30  185 FFRÖ

Karlkvist, Patrik 20  30  18FSSK

Söderquist, Robin 7  30  18FFRÖ

Maegaard-Scheel, Felix 27  19  178 FRBK

Martinsson, Eric 2  29  179 DRBK

Karlsson, Erik 28  30  1710 FFRÖ

Jigmalm, Victor 41  29  1611 FLHC

Johnsson, Johan 21  30  1612 FHV71

Karlsson, Simon 3  30  16DMIF

Skog, Mattias 50  30  16FFRÖ

Svanström, Anton 23  30  16DSSK

Fröberg, Linus 33  26  1516 FFBK

Ivarsson, Karl-Anton 89  26  15FVIK

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer 17  26  15FFRÖ

Jansson, Ludvig 10  30  1519 FSSK

Modigs, Markus 32  30  15FLHC

Sundberg, Matthias 10  30  15FHUD

Zaar, Daniel 17  30  15FRBK

Carlsson, Agust 10  24  1423 FRBK

Leber, Rok 12  27  1424 FHV71

Öhman, Victor 18  29  1425 FLHC

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Nygren, Magnus1  50,00FBK D 32  1  1  2

Olsson, Simon  50,00RBK F 12  1  1  2

Emmerdahl, Jonas3  33,33VIK D 80  6  4  12

Lundblad, Kristoffer4  28,57VÄX F 40  7  4  14

Johnson, Jonathan5  25,64FRÖ F 22  30  20  78

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander6  25,45RBK F 8  12  14  55

Adolfsson, Jesper7  25,00RBK F 27  2  1  4

Nykvist, Sebastian  25,00TIN F 77  2  1  4

Görtz, Max9  24,53FBK F 23  19  13  53

Pettersson, Oscar10  22,22VIK F 21  29  14  63

Dahlström, Jacob11  22,22SSK F 8  9  4  18

Öhman, Victor12  21,88LHC F 92  29  14  64

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer13  20,00FRÖ F 17  26  13  65

Ehlers, Sebastian14  19,44MIF F 20  17  7  36

Andersson, Nils15  18,18VÄX D 33  2  2  11

Nilsson, Sebastian16  17,78VÄX F 10  21  8  45

Netterberg, Pontus17  17,44HV71 F 24  19  15  86

Johnson, Andreas18  16,67FRÖ F 71  30  14  84

Björklund, Gustav19  16,67SSK F 24  11  7  42

Lilja, Jakob20  16,67RBK F 26  12  6  36

Vesterholm, Pathrik21  16,67MIF F 71  2  2  12

Strandberg, Sebastian22  16,67HV71 F 23  5  2  12

Maegaard-Scheel, Felix23  16,39RBK F 27  19  10  61

Ivarsson, Karl-Anton24  16,07VIK F 89  26  9  56

Dyk, Sebastian25  15,49HV71 F 45  16  11  71

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Svanström, Anton 23  30  27 11  16  18 28:281 DSSK

Karlsson, Simon 3  30  22 6  16  34 17:332 DMIF

Martinsson, Eric 2  29  20 3  17  22 42:203 DRBK

Andersson, Calle 4  30  17 5  12  44 22:204 DFBK

Zaar, Jonathan 28  26  16 5  11  65 31:195 DRBK

Näslund, Viktor 9  30  15 6  9  16 29:236 DHV71

Lindholm, Hampus 11  26  15 4  11  14 35:137 DRBK

Folin, Niklas 12  28  15 3  12  46 37:128 DFRÖ

Jaksch, Otto 5  27  14 5  9  32 35:249 DFRÖ

Nordh, Scott 27  23  13 4  9  22 24:3010 DMIF

Fernholm, Simon 3  29  13 3  10  6 27:2811 DHUD

Appel, Jesper 26  30  13 2  11  18 23:1712 DFBK

Drugge, Oscar 9  26  13 0  13  14 20:2413 DSSK

Engsund, Oscar 3  30  12 7  5  99 31:1514 DHV71

Pettersson, Bobbo 5  29  12 2  10  14 24:1915 DLHC

Forslund, Rasmus 5  27  12 1  11  61 30:2216 DRBK

Holmström, David 44  28  11 7  4  12 20:2317 DTIN

Bengtsson, Rasmus 6  15  11 3  8  8 21:1018 DRBK

Pettersson, Jesper 4  27  11 3  8  20 21:1419 DLHC

Green, Marcus 73  30  11 2  9  8 12:2420 DVIK

Martinsson, Philip 3  21  10 1  9  12 34:1621 DFRÖ

Rönning, Alex 5  30  10 1  9  6 28:2322 DHV71

Bertov, Daniel 34  30  10 0  10  94 23:1623 DFBK

Hächler, Cedric 44  28  9 3  6  14 16:2624 DMIF

Hermansson, Måns 9  30  9 3  6  24 22:3125 DTIN

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Ivarsson, Karl-Anton 89  261  4FVIK

Pettersson, Oscar 21  292  4FVIK

Modigs, Markus 32  303  4FLHC

Pettersson, Måns 18  30  4FSSK

Netterberg, Pontus 24  195  3FHV71

Fröberg, Linus 33  266  3FFBK

Fish, Christopher 53  287  3FLHC

Öhman, Victor 18  298  3FLHC

Haag, Villiam 16  309  3FFRÖ

Karlsson, Erik 28  30  3FFRÖ

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  30  3FRBK

Dahlström, Jacob 8  912  2FSSK

Lilja, Jakob 26  1213  2FRBK

Bohm, Oliver 26  1414  2DFRÖ

Dyk, Sebastian 45  1615  2FHV71

Wingren, Andreas 16  16  2FRBK

Back, Oskar 13  1817  2FHV71

Bergman, Fredrik 25  18  2FHUD

Görtz, Max 23  1919  2FFBK

Carlsson, Agust 10  2420  2FRBK

Frödén, Jesper 29  2721  2FHUD

Johansson, Victor 20  27  2FHUD

Leber, Rok 12  27  2FHV71

Sterling-Berglund, Robert 13  27  2FHUD

Holmström, David 44  2825  2DTIN

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Högberg, Marcus1  22 30  645  45  600  93,02  2 1  2,101286:42LHC

Kokman, Viktor2  20 28  496  45  451  90,93  2 1  2,421116:40HV71

Torstensson, Charlie3  20 29  535  49  486  90,84  3 40  2,441203:22FRÖ

Algeman, Filip4  26 29  784  64  720  91,84  0 35  2,561499:33SSK

Larsen, Christian5  18 28  493  46  447  90,67  0 31  2,751003:12MIF

Söderqvist, Mattias6  18 30  581  48  533  91,74  1 78  2,831016:03VIK

Lindskoug, Kevin7  22 29  730  59  671  91,92  1 30  2,871231:25RBK

Boltshauser, Luca8  21 26  679  63  616  90,72  0 1  2,961276:13FBK

Zurawski, Simon9  18 18  696  61  635  91,24  1 35  3,501045:38VÄX

Hellström, Fredrik10  15 27  425  48  377  88,71  0 35  3,60800:05VIK

Axelsson-Svensson, Elias11  23 28  737  76  661  89,69  0 33  3,641253:00TIN

Jansson, Christopher12  15 30  386  49  337  87,31  0 30  3,64807:37MIF

Sophy, Martin13  18 28  592  69  523  88,34  0 35  4,021030:39HUD

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 15 Lexhag, Andreas FBK  22  5 242:51  87  6  1,48  81  93,10  1

 35 Israelsson, Mathias FRÖ  29  10 599:49  282  25  2,50  257  91,13  2

 35 Engsund, Ludvig RBK  30  11 571:51  284  25  2,62  259  91,20  1

 1 Jacobsson, Filip HUD  18  11 598:01  363  29  2,91  334  92,01  1

 1 Scherrieble, Viktor FBK  5  3 183:32  100  9  2,94  91  91,00  0

 30 Fors, Björn HUD  3  3 188:53  100  10  3,18  90  90,00  0

 33 Salomonsson, Johan TIN  7  7 417:56  253  24  3,45  229  90,51  0

 34 Engström, Christoffer TIN  14  2 86:48  35  5  3,46  30  85,71  0

 11 Johansson, Jacob LHC  25  9 519:26  265  30  3,47  235  88,68  0

 1 Gunnarsson, Jonas HV71  2  2 119:55  51  7  3,50  44  86,27  0

 35 Petterson-Wentzel, Fredrik FBK  2  2 117:15  70  7  3,58  63  90,00  0

 25 Östlund, Oskar HV71  30  11 557:14  285  37  3,98  248  87,02  0

 1 Hörberg, Andreas VÄX  16  12 547:56  348  43  4,71  305  87,64  0

 1 Idoff, Sebastian SSK  1  1 60:00  39  5  5,00  34  87,18  0

 31 Krigholm, Jesper SSK  27  5 241:01  108  22  5,48  86  79,63  0

 34 Clarberg, Petter TIN  11  2 44:16  28  5  6,78  23  82,14  0

 15 Hiller, Marcus VÄX  25  7 215:25  168  26  7,24  142  84,52  0

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Högberg, Marcus1  22 30  645  45  600  93,02  2 1  2,101286:42LHC

Lindskoug, Kevin2  22 29  730  59  671  91,92  1 30  2,871231:25RBK

Algeman, Filip3  26 29  784  64  720  91,84  0 35  2,561499:33SSK

Söderqvist, Mattias4  18 30  581  48  533  91,74  1 78  2,831016:03VIK

Zurawski, Simon5  18 18  696  61  635  91,24  1 35  3,501045:38VÄX

Kokman, Viktor6  20 28  496  45  451  90,93  2 1  2,421116:40HV71

Torstensson, Charlie7  20 29  535  49  486  90,84  3 40  2,441203:22FRÖ

Boltshauser, Luca8  21 26  679  63  616  90,72  0 1  2,961276:13FBK

Larsen, Christian9  18 28  493  46  447  90,67  0 31  2,751003:12MIF

Axelsson-Svensson, Elias10  23 28  737  76  661  89,69  0 33  3,641253:00TIN

Hellström, Fredrik11  15 27  425  48  377  88,71  0 35  3,60800:05VIK

Sophy, Martin12  18 28  592  69  523  88,34  0 35  4,021030:39HUD

Jansson, Christopher13  15 30  386  49  337  87,31  0 30  3,64807:37MIF

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 93,10 81 1,48 6 87242:51 5 22FBKLexhag, Andreas 15

 1 92,01 334 2,91 29 363598:01 11 18HUDJacobsson, Filip 1

 1 91,20 259 2,62 25 284571:51 11 30RBKEngsund, Ludvig 35

 2 91,13 257 2,50 25 282599:49 10 29FRÖIsraelsson, Mathias 35

 0 91,00 91 2,94 9 100183:32 3 5FBKScherrieble, Viktor 1

 0 90,51 229 3,45 24 253417:56 7 7TINSalomonsson, Johan 33

 0 90,00 90 3,18 10 100188:53 3 3HUDFors, Björn 30

 0 90,00 63 3,58 7 70117:15 2 2FBKPetterson-Wentzel, Fredrik 35

 0 88,68 235 3,47 30 265519:26 9 25LHCJohansson, Jacob 11

 0 87,64 305 4,71 43 348547:56 12 16VÄXHörberg, Andreas 1

 0 87,18 34 5,00 5 3960:00 1 1SSKIdoff, Sebastian 1

 0 87,02 248 3,98 37 285557:14 11 30HV71Östlund, Oskar 25

 0 86,27 44 3,50 7 51119:55 2 2HV71Gunnarsson, Jonas 1

 0 85,71 30 3,46 5 3586:48 2 14TINEngström, Christoffer 34

 0 84,52 142 7,24 26 168215:25 7 25VÄXHiller, Marcus 15

 0 82,14 23 6,78 5 2844:16 2 11TINClarberg, Petter 34

 0 79,63 86 5,48 22 108241:01 5 27SSKKrigholm, Jesper 31

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  30  1471  31  3  1  3  4,90FRBK

Ställborn, Tobias 3  30  1152  20  3  0  3  3,83DVÄX

Engsund, Oscar 3  30  993  27  1  0  2  3,30DHV71

Bertov, Daniel 34  30  944  17  2  1  2  3,13DFBK

Cabeza, Kevin 5  29  895  17  1  1  2  3,07DHUD

Blomqvist, Filip 7  23  686  9  2  0  2  2,96DHV71

Hjärpe, Björn 26  28  687  9  2  0  2  2,43FSSK

Zaar, Jonathan 28  26  658  15  1  1  1  2,50DRBK

Frycklund, Mikael 91  25  639  9  1  0  2  2,52FVIK

Holmkvist, Viktor 40  29  6210  6  0  1  2  2,14FMIF

Forslund, Rasmus 5  27  6111  8  1  0  2  2,26DRBK

Gustavsson, Viktor 26  29  6112  13  1  1  1  2,10FHUD

Johnson, Andreas 30  30  6113  13  1  1  1  2,03FFRÖ

Rönning, Filip 19  30  6014  20  0  2  0  2,00DHUD

Backman, Eric 25  30  5715  11  1  1  1  1,90DSSK

Jonsson, Viktor 81  28  5416  22  0  1  0  1,93DTIN

Fröberg, Linus 33  26  5317  9  1  1  1  2,04FFBK

Claesson, Niclas 14  30  5218  16  0  2  0  1,73FSSK

Widén, Fredrik 32  28  5119  13  1  0  1  1,82DFBK

Weiskog, Kevin 16  30  4920  7  1  1  1  1,63FVIK

Nilsson, Sebastian 10  21  4721  6  1  1  1  2,24FVÄX

Byström Johansson, Erik 29  24  4722  11  1  0  1  1,96FFBK

Folin, Niklas 12  28  4623  13  0  2  0  1,64DFRÖ

Venturi, Philip 34  26  4524  10  1  0  1  1,73DLHC

Pavel, Niklas 29  30  4525  10  1  0  1  1,50DSSK

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Folin, Niklas 12  281  25 37  12FRÖ D

Martinsson, Eric 2  292  22 42  20RBK D

Lindholm, Hampus 11  263  22 35  13RBK D

Johnson, Jonathan 22  304  18 40  22FRÖ F

Martinsson, Philip 3  215  18 34  16FRÖ D

Carlsson, Agust 10  246  18 31  13RBK F

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer 17  267  17 32  15FRÖ F

Engsund, Oscar 3  308  16 31  15HV71 D

Söderquist, Robin 7  309  16 29  13FRÖ F

Johnson, Andreas 30  3010  15 28  13FRÖ F

Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander 8  1211  15 23  8RBK F

Skog, Mattias 50  3012  14 33  19FRÖ F

Wemmenborn, Axel 24  2913  13 28  15RBK F

Thollander, Jonathan 19  1314  13 17  4HV71 F

Zaar, Jonathan 28  2615  12 31  19RBK D

Leber, Rok 12  2716  12 29  17HV71 F

Gustavsson, Viktor 26  2917  12 27  15HUD F

Nygård, Joakim 30  3018  12 26  14FBK F

Maegaard-Scheel, Felix 27  1919  12 25  13RBK F

Sylvander, Daniel 23  1720  12 23  11RBK F

Bowall, Philip 44  2621  12 23  11LHC D

Kullberg, Jakob 8  1422  12 15  3FRÖ F

Öhrnberg, Andreas 13  2923  12 14  2FRÖ F

Jaksch, Otto 5  2724  11 35  24FRÖ D

Cederholm, Anton 4  2825  11 31  20RBK D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

Forsling, Hampus1  83,33 1 33 FLHC  6  5  1

Vesterholm, Pathrik2  73,33 2 71 FMIF  15  11  4

Nermark, Joachim3  67,92 14 30 FLHC  212  144  68

Svangård, Victor4  66,67 1 10 FVÄX  9  6  3

Skogland, Kimmy5  64,71 2 14 FFBK  17  11  6

Ågren, Manuel6  62,07 9 24 FFBK  58  36  22

Adolfsson, Jesper7  60,00 1 27 FRBK  20  12  8

Kristoffersson, Daniel8  60,00 3 82 FVIK  20  12  8

Jigmalm, Victor9  59,27 29 41 FLHC  545  323  222

Forslund, Oskar10  59,09 3 26 FVIK  22  13  9

Sylvander, Daniel11  58,60 17 23 FRBK  314  184  130

Crus-Rydberg, Viktor12  57,14 3 36 FLHC  14  8  6

Jansson, Ludvig13  57,05 30 10 FSSK  603  344  259

Hafström, Sanny14  55,73 21 22 FRBK  131  73  58

Nilsson, Jacob15  55,65 10 29 FTIN  124  69  55

Lundh, Fabian16  55,56 28 18 FVÄX  459  255  204

Burakowsky, Andre17  55,17 22 15 FMIF  203  112  91

Carlsson, Agust18  54,39 24 10 FRBK  456  248  208

Bengtsson, Christopher19  54,29 21 19 FFBK  280  152  128

Sundberg, Matthias20  54,23 30 10 FHUD  603  327  276

Widerström, Pontus21  54,15 29 20 FFRÖ  301  163  138

Borglin, Gustav22  53,11 21 11 FTIN  209  111  98

Bergman, Fredrik23  53,09 17 25 FHUD  194  103  91

Hjärpe, Björn24  53,03 28 26 FSSK  379  201  178

Magnusson, Sebastian25  52,75 25 11 FVÄX  273  144  129

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Svensson, Niklas 42  301  9MIF F

Öhman, Victor 18  292  7LHC F

Jansson, Ludvig 10  303  7SSK F

Bärgård, Jesper 15  234  5LHC F

Pettersson, Oscar 21  295  5VIK F

Karlsson, Simon 3  306  5MIF D

Svanström, Anton 23  30  5SSK D

Görtz, Max 23  198  4FBK F

Netterberg, Pontus 24  19  4HV71 F

Fröberg, Linus 33  2610  4FBK F

Meyer, Nikolai 13  2811  4MIF F

Johnson, Jonathan 22  3012  4FRÖ F

Näslund, Viktor 9  30  4HV71 D

Sundberg, Matthias 10  30  4HUD F

Törnkvist, Tobias 15  30  4RBK F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Lissäng, Tim 12  251  3HUD F

Kellman, Joel 17  292  3MIF F

Björklund, Gustav 24  113  2SSK F

Karlsson, Kevin 41  284  2TIN F

Hafström, Sanny 22  305  2RBK F

Johnson, Jonathan 22  30  2FRÖ F

Vesterholm, Pathrik 71  27  1MIF F

Thollander, Jonathan 19  138  1HV71 F

Sylvander, Daniel 23  179  1RBK F

Maegaard-Scheel, Felix 27  1910  1RBK F

Bolin, Viktor 51  2111  1TIN D

Nilsson, Sebastian 10  21  1VÄX F

Gliga, Roberto 13  2513  1TIN F

Lindholm, Hampus 11  2614  1RBK D

Wikner-Sundborg, Kristoffer 17  26  1FRÖ F

FBK - Färjestads BK FRÖ - Frölunda HC HUD - Huddinge IK HV71 - HV 71

LHC - Linköpings HC MIF - IF Malmö Redhawks RBK - Rögle BK SSK - Södertälje SK

TIN - Tingsryds AIF VIK - VIK Västerås HK VÄX - Växjö Lakers HC



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 192:50IF Malmö Redhawks  30  34  3 26,56

2 166:02HV 71  30  26  3 24,07

3 194:24Linköpings HC  30  26  2 21,85

4 222:46Södertälje SK  30  28  3 20,90

5 164:39Rögle BK  30  21  3 19,27

6 195:00Frölunda HC  30  24  2 18,90

7 242:33Färjestads BK  30  28  6 18,54

8 256:04VIK Västerås HK  30  28  4 17,50

9 185:24Tingsryds AIF  30  20  1 17,24

10 213:55Huddinge IK  30  19  7 15,20

11 156:14Växjö Lakers HC  30  11  6 11,34

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 184:29IF Malmö Redhawks  30  15  5 86,61

2 201:02Södertälje SK  30  17  4 85,71

3 187:04Frölunda HC  30  18  5 83,33

4 212:47Linköpings HC  30  26  1 81,82

5 230:20Huddinge IK  30  27  6 81,51

6 187:37Tingsryds AIF  30  24  7 79,83

7 197:12Rögle BK  30  25  7 79,67

8 201:44Färjestads BK  30  27  1 79,23

9 193:48HV 71  30  27  2 78,05

10 180:48VIK Västerås HK  30  25  0 77,48

11 213:00Växjö Lakers HC  30  34  2 75,71



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Rögle BK  30  7

Tingsryds AIF  30  7

3 Huddinge IK  30  6

4 Frölunda HC  30  5

IF Malmö Redhawks  30  5

6 Södertälje SK  30  4

7 HV 71  30  2

Växjö Lakers HC  30  2

9 Färjestads BK  30  1

Linköpings HC  30  1

11 VIK Västerås HK  30  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Tingsryds AIF  30  1

2 Frölunda HC  30  2

Linköpings HC  30  2

4 HV 71  30  3

IF Malmö Redhawks  30  3

Rögle BK  30  3

Södertälje SK  30  3

8 VIK Västerås HK  30  4

9 Färjestads BK  30  6

Växjö Lakers HC  30  6

11 Huddinge IK  30  7

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 IF Malmö Redhawks  30  34

2 Färjestads BK  30  28

Södertälje SK  30  28

VIK Västerås HK  30  28

5 HV 71  30  26

Linköpings HC  30  26

7 Frölunda HC  30  24

8 Rögle BK  30  21

9 Tingsryds AIF  30  20

10 Huddinge IK  30  19

11 Växjö Lakers HC  30  11

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 IF Malmö Redhawks  30  15

2 Södertälje SK  30  17

3 Frölunda HC  30  18

4 Tingsryds AIF  30  24

5 Rögle BK  30  25

VIK Västerås HK  30  25

7 Linköpings HC  30  26

8 Färjestads BK  30  27

Huddinge IK  30  27

HV 71  30  27

11 Växjö Lakers HC  30  34



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  10,87Tingsryds AIF  30  133  0  6  0

2  13,00Linköpings HC  30  155  2  3  2

3  13,53Frölunda HC  30  143  2  7  2

4  14,13IF Malmö Redhawks  30  137  2  4  5

5  14,47HV 71  30  137  4  2  6

6  15,30Södertälje SK  30  142  5  5  5

7  16,27VIK Västerås HK  30  149  4  5  6

8  16,80Huddinge IK  30  172  2  9  3

9  19,17Rögle BK  30  160  7  4  9

10  20,17Växjö Lakers HC  30  160  9  4  10

11  20,87Färjestads BK  30  163  10  5  10

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 244Rögle BK  16  3 916  14  1 565  111  30  5 481  1821

 170Färjestads BK  14  2 388  16  1 864  116  30  4 252  1412

 153Huddinge IK  14  2 148  16  2 007  125  30  4 155  1383

 140Södertälje SK  15  2 110  15  2 139  142  30  4 249  1414

 134Frölunda HC  16  2 158  14  1 894  135  30  4 052  1355

 134Linköpings HC  15  2 020  15  2 439  162  30  4 459  148

 124VIK Västerås HK  15  1 868  15  2 047  136  30  3 915  1307

 119HV 71  16  1 914  14  2 006  143  30  3 920  1308

 112IF Malmö Redhawks  15  1 690  15  2 420  161  30  4 110  1379

 102Växjö Lakers HC  15  1 540  15  2 142  142  30  3 682  12210

 91Tingsryds AIF  14  1 280  16  2 509  156  30  3 789  12611

In Total:  23032



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

RBK RBK: 26. Lilja, Jakob HUD: 10. Sundberg, MatthiasHUD 4

RBK RBK: 30. Lindskoug, Kevin LHC: 30. Johansson, JacobLHC 25

RBK RBK: 3. Adolfsson, Jesper VÄX: 21. Grenholm, AntonVÄX 32

RBK RBK: 11. Lindholm, Hampus FBK: 13. Kask, StefanFBK 40

RBK RBK: 8. Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander VIK: 40. Björklund, GustavVIK 45

RBK RBK: 35. Engsund, Ludvig TIN: 33. Axelsson-Svensson, EliasTIN 50

RBK RBK: 8. Lindqvist-Hansen, Alexander VÄX: 35. Zurawski, SimonVÄX 55

RBK RBK: 23. Sylvander, Daniel FRÖ: 41. Jaksch, OttoFRÖ 80

RBK RBK: 27. Maegaard-Scheel, Felix HV71: 6. Falk, AdamHV71 85

RBK RBK: 28. Zaar, Jonathan MIF: 21. Idoff, MarcusMIF 105

RBK RBK: 3. Santesson, Anton HUD: 35. Sophy, MartinHUD 110

RBK RBK: 2. Martinsson, Eric MIF: 3. Karlsson, SimonMIF 117


